## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the 1st Name: Mike; Partial Address: 27.5; Partial Name: Orgnization; Partial Address: Kannodai previously recorded on Reel 020163 Frame 0289. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 1st Name: Mika; Partial Address: 27-5; Partial Name: Organization; Partial Address: Kannondai. |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| TOSHIKI NAKAMURA      | 10/17/2007     |
| MIKA SAITO            | 10/17/2007     |
| PATRICIA LYNN VRINTEN | 10/13/2007     |
| JUNICHI YONEMARU      | 10/17/2007     |
| GORO ISHIKAWA         | 10/17/2007     |
| TOMOYA SHINBATA       | 10/17/2007     |
| HIDEYO YASUDA         | 10/17/2007     |
| YASUHIRO SETO         | 10/17/2007     |
| YOUICHI KURIMOTO      | 10/17/2007     |
| YOSHIKAZU ISHIHARA    | 10/17/2007     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 27-5, Sendagaya 5-chome     |
| Internal Address: | Shibuya-ku                  |
| City:             | Tokyo                       |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                       |
| Postal Code:      | 1518537                     |

| Name:             | INCORPORATED ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY NATIONAL AGRICULTURE AND FOOD RESEARCH ORGANIZATION |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 3-1-1 Kannondai  |
| Internal Address: | Tsukuba-shi  |
| City:             | Ibaraki  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN  |
| Postal Code:      | 3058517  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11913263 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: jtabarovsky@hoffmannbaron.com
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1285-30 PCT/US (0034)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Tabarovsky/

Total Attachments: 14

source=1285-30\_PCT-US\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=1285-30\_PCT-US\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=1285-30\_PCT-US\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=1285-30\_PCT-US\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment\_Recordation\_01272010#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_Recordation\_01272010#page2.tif

source=Assignment\_Recordation\_01272010#page3.tif

source=Assignment\_Recordation\_01272010#page4.tif

source=Incorrect Original Assignment 02042010#page1.tif

source=Incorrect Original Assignment 02042010#page2.tif

source=Incorrect Original Assignment 02042010#page3.tif

source=Incorrect Original Assignment 02042010#page4.tif

source=Marked up Assignment Recordation 02042010#page1.tif

source=Marked up Assignment Recordation 02042010#page2.tif

| Attorney's | Docket No. |
|------------|------------|

# ASSIGNMENT

①Toshiki NAKAMURA②Mika SAITO③VRINTEN Patricia Lynn④Junichi YONEMARU
THIS ASSIGNMENT, by
⑤Goro ISHIKAWA⑥Tomoya SHINBATA⑦Hideyo YASUDA⑧Yasuhiro SETO.
②Youichi KURIMOTO, and ⑩Yoshikazu ISHIHARA\_\_\_ residing at \*Please see attached sheet 1.

and \_\_\_\_\_\_ (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"),
respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in
wheat Having New Starch And Method For Producing It \_\_\_\_\_\_ set forth in an
application for Letters Patent of the United States, [ ] which is a provisional application to be filed

principal place of business at (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full and of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

Page 1 of 2

(1/96)

| Application Serial                     | No. | *********** |       |
|--|-----|-------------|-------|
| Application Senal<br>Attorney's Docket | No. | 1285-30     | PATUS |

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

| Date   | October 17, 2007 Name of Assignor | - Andrews | ···                |
|--------|-----------------------------------|-----------|--------------------|
| Date   | October 17 2007                   | *         | Toshiki NAKAMURA   |
|        | October 13, 2007Name of Assignor  |           | Mika SAITO         |
|        | October 17, 2007Name of Assignor  | VRI       | NTEN,Patricia Lynn |
|        | October 17, 2007 Name of Assignor |           | Junichi YONEMARU   |
|        | October 17, 2007 Name of Assignor |           | Goro ISHIKAWA      |
|        | October 17, 2007                  |           | Tomoya SHINBATA    |
|        | October 17, 2007                  |           | Hideyo YASUDA      |
|        | October 17, 2007                  |           | Yasuhiro SETO      |
| Date . | October 17, 2007 Name of Assignor |           | Youichi KURIMOTO   |
|        |                                   |           | Yoshikazu ISHIHARA |

Page 2 of 2

(1/96)

Attached Sheet 1.

This Assignment, by  $1 \sim 10$ , residing at

- ①c/o National Agricultural Research Center for Tohoku Region, 4 Akahira, Shimo-kuriyagawa, Morioka-shi, Iwate 0200198 Japan
- ②c/o National Agricultural Research Center for Tohoku Region, 4 Akahira, Shimo-kuriyagawa, Morioka-shi, Iwate 0200198 Japan
- ③725-310 Stillwater Drive, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7J4H7, Canada
- (4)c/o National Agricultural Research Center for Tohoku Region,4 Akahira, Shimo-kuriyagawa, Morioka-shi, Iwate 0200198 Japan
- ⑤c/o National Agricultural Research Center for Tohoku Region, 4 Akahira, Shimo-kuriyagawa, Morioka-shi, Iwate 0200198 Japan
- ⑥c/o CENTRAL LABORATORY, NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD., 5-1-3, Midorigaoka, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 2430041 Japan
- ⑦c/o CENTRAL LABORATORY, NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD., 5-1-3, Midorigaoka, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 2430041 Japan
- ®c/o CENTRAL LABORATORY, NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD., 5-1-3, Midorigaoka, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 2430041 Japan
- ®c/o CENTRAL LABORATORY, NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD., 5-1-3, Midorigaoka, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 2430041 Japan

#### Attached Sheet 2.

WHEREAS,

**(I)NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD.** 

②Incorporated Administrative Agency

National Agriculture and Food Research Organization

- ① is a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 27-5, Sendagaya 5-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 1518537 Japan
- ② is a National organization duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 3-1-1 Kannondai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 3058517 Japan

"NOV. 29. 2007 9:03AM HOFFMANN & BARON LLP. 53 PM PAGE 4/005 NO. 9111 Sep. 5-O:ANDREW H. BERKS COMPANY 300 JERICHO TURNPIK

NOV. 27. 2007 3:21PM 11/7/20972772004 PAGE 3/008 NO. 3302 P. 2 O: ANDREW H. BERKS COMPANY: 8800 ON BEST PRESENT

|  |  | PATENT ASSIGNME  | NT  |
|--|--|--|---|
| Electronic Vers  | ilan v1.1<br>Blon v1.1   | 11/06/2007<br>500391 <b>6</b> 65   |   |
| BUBMIEDION T   | YPE;   | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  | T   |
| NATURE OF CO   | mveyance:  | Corrective Assignment to corrected on Real 020067 Frances as listed on page 4  | root the colo assignor to loint easignous praylo<br>me D635, Assignor a) hereby confirms the join<br>of the assignorate |
| CONVEYING PA   | RTY DATA   |  | o, and and an   |
|  |  | Name   |   |
| Toshiki Nakamu   | 131  |  | Execution Data  |
| Mika Salta   |  |  | 10/17/2007  |
| Patriole Lynn Vri  |  |  | 10/17/2007  |
| Junichi Yonemari   | u  |  | 10/13/2007  |
| Goro Ishikawa  |  | The same of the sa | 10/17/2007  |
| omoya Shinbata   | 1  |  | 10/17/2007  |
| lidayo Yasuda  |  |  | 10/17/2007  |
| esuhiro Seto   |  |  | 10/17/2007  |
| oulchi Kurimato  |  |  | 10/17/2007  |
| oehikazu Ishihar   | a  |  | 10/17/2007  |
|  |  |  | 10/17/2007  |
| ECEIVING PART  |  | LOUR MILLS CO., LTD.   |   |
|  | NIPPON F   | LOUIS WILLS CO., LTD.  |   |
| treat Addreas:   | NIPPON F<br>27.5, Gend   | lagaya 6-ohpme, Shibrya-ku   |   |
| rest Addreas:  | 27.5, Geno<br>Tokya  | agaya 6-chome, Shibuya-ku  |   |
| treat Addreas: ty: ata/Country:  | 27.5, Geno   | agaya 6-chpme, Shibuya-ku  |   |
| treat Address:  ty:  ats/Country:  | 27.5, Geno<br>Tokya  | agaya 6-chpme, Shibuya-ku  |   |
| treat Address: ity: abs/Country: astal Coder   | 27.5, 6enc<br>Tokya<br>JAPAN<br>1616537  | agaya 6-chpme, Shibuya-ku  |   |
| treat Addreas: lty: lty: lty: lty: lty: lty: lty: lty  | 27.5, Sent<br>Tekya<br>JAPAN<br>16 18537   | d Administrative Adengy Netword Administrative   | and Food Research Orunization   |
| treet Addreas: ity: istb/Country: osbs/ Code; eme:   | 27.5, Gent<br>Tokya<br>JAPAN<br>1618537<br>Incorporate<br>3-1-1 Kann                                 | d Administrative Agency National Agriculture   | a and Food Research Organization  |
| treat Address:  ity:  itate/Country:  public Code:  ama:  reat Address:  y:  | 27.5, Gent<br>Tekya<br>JAPAN<br>1618537<br>Incorporate<br>3-1-1 Kenn<br>Ibaraki                      | d Administrative Adengy Netword Administrative   | e and Food Research Organization  |
| treat Address: lity: tath/Country: oshi Code; sme: reet Address ly: sho/Country:   | 27.5, Sent<br>Tokya<br>JAPAN<br>16 18537<br>Incorporate<br>3-1-1 Kenn<br>Ibaraki<br>JAPAN            | d Administrative Adengy Netword Administrative   | e and Food Research Orgalization  |
| treet Addreas: ity: tath/Country: oshal Code; ame: treet Address: ly: abs/Country: skal Code;  | 27.5, 6em<br>Tokya<br>JAPAN<br>1618537<br>Incorporate<br>3-1-1 Kenn<br>Ibaraki<br>JAPAN<br>2088517   | d Administrative Adengy Netword Administrative   | and Food Research Orgalization  |
| Name; Street Addreas; Street Addreas; State/Country; Costal Code; Ame; Ame; Ame; Addreas; Ame; Ame; Addreas; Ame; Ame; Addreas; Ame; Addreas; Addre | 27.5, Sent<br>Tokya<br>JAPAN<br>16 18537<br>Incorporate<br>3-1-1 Kenn<br>Ibaraki<br>JAPAN<br>2068517 | d Administrative Adengy Netword Administrative   | and Food Research Organization  |
| treet Addreas:  tity:  tate/Country:  osha/ Codes;  ame:  reet Address:  ty:  ate/Country:  ate/Country:   | 27.5, 6em<br>Tokya<br>JAPAN<br>1618537<br>Incorporate<br>3-1-1 Kann<br>Ibaraki<br>JAPAN<br>2058517   | d Administrative Adengy Netword Administrative   | and Food Research Organization  |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0976** 

UNOV. 29. 2007 9:04AM HOFFMANN & BARON LLP. 33 PM PAGE 5/005 NO. 91115e1P. 6. D: ANDREW H. BERKS COMPANY 300 JERICHO TURNPIK

NOV. 27. 2007 3:22PM 11/7/2007 8:39:22 AM PAGE 4/008 NO. 3302302 P. 3 O ANDREW H. BERKS COMPANY: 8900 JERICHO TURNPIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fex Number:

(978)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax afferment is unsuccessful,

Phone:

(979) 551-1700

Email:

aberke@hoffmannbaron.cum

Correspondent Name: Andrew H. Berks Address Ling 1:

Address Line 2:

6900 Jericho Tumpik

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLF

Address Line 4;

Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1285-30 POT/US (0034)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew H. Berks

Total Attachmonie: 4

squrc==1255-30\_PCT-US\_Azelgnment#page1.@

touros=1286-30\_PCT-UB\_Assignment#page2.tif

cource=1285-90\_PCT-US\_Assignment#page3.0f

SOURCE 1285-30 PCT-US\_Assignment#page4.tf

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 02/04/2010